C.34
C
D
ig
it
al
 s
ig

RCL relay
2 CO contact AC/DC coil
Type code
Type of construction
Type
RCL
RIDER Control Low DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
AC coil
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
4   8 A, pitch 5 mm, flux proof
Type of contact
2   2 CO contacts
4   2 NO contacts
Contact material
4   AgNi 90/10
5   AgNi 90/10 hgp
Ordering data
Input
Rated voltage
DC Response/dropout Volt
Power rating
Rated current DC
Coil resistance
Ordering data
Relay
8 A / 5 mm Type
AgNi 90/10 Order No.
Type
Order No.
8 A / 5 mm Type
AgNi 5µm Au Order No.
Note
12 V DC 2CO
12 V DC
8.4 V / 1.2 V
500 mW
33.3 mA
360 Ω ±10%
RCL 424012 12Vdc-Rel2U
4058560000
RCL425012
on request
24 V DC 2CO
24 V DC
16.8 V / 2.4 V
500 mW
16.7 mA
1440 Ω ±10%
RCL 424024 24Vdc-Rel2U
4058570000
RCL 425024 24Vdc-Rel2U
4058580000
48 V DC 2CO
48 V DC
33,6 V / 4,8 V
500 mW
8,7 mA
5520 Ω ±10%
RCL424048
4058750000
RCL425048
on request
110 V DC 2CO